REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD PASAY CITY

ORDINANCE NO.984, S-1997

AN ORDINANCE FURTHER AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 267, S-1994 DECLARING VERGEL STREET FROM TRAMO STREET TO TAFT AVENUE FROM 6:00 A.M. TO 6:00 P.M. AS NO PARKING ON BOTH SIDES.

Sponsored by: Councilors Romulo M. Cabrera, Edita V. Vergel de Dios, Uldarico C. Arabia and Antonino G. Calixto

WHEREAS, Barangays 98 and 99, Zone 14, Pasay City passed resolution seeking to declare Vergel Street from Tramo Street to Taft Avenue as no parking on both sides from 6:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M.;

WHEREAS, the COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION recommeded to the SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD to amend Ordinance No. 267, S-1994 to declare the entire length of Vergel Street in the provisio of NO PARKING ON BOTH SIDES;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED in session duly assembled that:

SECTION I. Section 6.25 of Ordinance No. 267, S-1994 is hereby amended to read as follows:

"SECTION 6.25 - Vergel Street from Cabrera Street to Taft Avenue from 6:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M."

SECTION 2. EFFECTIVITY - This Ordinance shall take effect upon its approval and publication in a newspaper of general circulation in Pasay City.

DONE in the City of Pasay this 16th day of December in the Year of Our Lord Nineteen Hundred and Ninety Seven.

APPROVED:

uliad

ION. WENCESLAO B. TRINIDAD Acting City Mayor

HON. GREG F. ALCERA Acting Vice-Mayor & Presiding Officer

helulo mun

HON. ANTONINO G.CALIXTO

HON. EMMANUEL M. IBAY

2.

PAGE 2 of Ordinance No. 984, S-1997

Ordinance further amending Ordinance No. 267, S-1994 declaring Vergel Street From Tramo Street to Taft Avenue from 6:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M. as no parking on both sides.

- 3. HON. JUSTO C. JUSTO
- 4. HON. REYNALDO O. PADUA
- 5. HON. ROMULO M. CABRERA
- 6. HON. ROBERTO L. ALVAREZ
- 7. HON. EDITA V.VERGEL DE DIOS
- 8. HON. ULDARICO C. ARABIA
- 9. HON. ALBERTO V. PAREDES
- 10. HON. EDUARDO I. ADVINCULA
- 11. HON. TEODULO R. LORCA JR.
- 12. HON. GENEROSO F. CUNETA
- 13. HON. LEVINE A. CUNETA

Vergel de Dim fil

ATTESTED:

ATTY. ROBERTO B. YAM City Secretary